

Case Number FOI-21

Freedom of Information Request

Status Published

Request Details

Common path outside close of 40 Auchinlea Road, Glasgow G34 9NL leading to close door

Dear Sirs

Accident date: 4 August 2024

Our client: James Main

Accident locus: Path outside close of 40 Auchinlea Road, Glasgow G34 9NL

We act on behalf of Mr James Main in connection with his claim for damages arising out of injuries he sustained on 4 August 2024 as a result of tripping on a defect slab at the above locus.

In terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 we would be obliged if you would forward to us all documentation you hold showing:

- 1. Record of the path being adopted by Provanhall Housing Association.
- 2. Records of all inspections carried out for the 3 years prior to the accident.
- 3. Records of all repairs and other works carried out at the locus for 3 years prior to the accident to present.
- 4. Records of any reports made to you in relation to the condition of the locus during the 3 years prior to this accident.
- 5. Any complaints made to regarding the locus for 3 years prior to the accident to present.
- 6. Any reports made to you in relation to this accident.
- 7. Inspection and repair policy for pavements and paths.

We thank you in anticipation of your kind assistance and we look forward to hearing from you in due course.

Yours faithfully

Ms Jena Mohammed

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

11 Oct 2024 08:43:54 FOI complete
Dear Ms Jena Mohammed,
Please see your FOI requests with our responses below as well as the attachment:
Record of the path being adopted by Provanhall Housing Association.
Please see the Disposition contained in the attachment.
Records of all inspections carried out for the 3 years prior to the accident.
Please see the Estate Inspection sheets contained in the attachment.
Records of all repairs and other works carried out at the locus for 3 years prior to the accident to present.
Please see Repairs Report contained in the attachment.
Records of any reports made to you in relation to the condition of the locus during the 3 years prior to this accident.
Please see Repairs Report contained in the attachment. Nothing else received.
Any complaints made to regarding the locus for 3 years prior to the accident to present.
Nothing received.
Any reports made to you in relation to this accident.
Nothing received.

7.	Inspection and repair policy for pavements and paths.
	Our Estate Management Policy and Repairs and Maintenance Policy are both available for you to read on our website (www.provanhallha.org.uk)
	Regards
	Heather Elder
	Corporate Services Assistant